

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 71/2024

CNR-WBSP01-002586-2024

Jadavpur PS 28 dated 21/02/2024

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 15

Dt. 16.05.2024

Accused persons namely Bablu Ghosh , Rinku Roy , Mohua Singh @ Mohua Malick @ Rina and Hemanta Patwa are produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for charge.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused person namely Mohua Singh @ Mohua Malick @ Rina.

Let it be kept with case record.

Ld Advocate for the accused Mahua Singh filed an application under Rule 91A of Calcutta High Court , praying for supply all relied and not relied documents upon him .

Heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld Prosecution is directed to supply all documents upon the accused persons namely Mahua Singh as per provision under rule 91A of Calcutta High Court at once.

Fix 12.06.2024 for production , charge and hearing bail petition .

I.O of this case is directed to inform to the defacto complainant regarding this bail hearing.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore