

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 10(06)2024
Special Case No. 71/2024
CNR: WBSP01-002586-2024

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 12
Dt. 21.04.2025

Accused persons namely **Bablu Ghosh, Rinku Roy, Mohua Singh @Mohua Mallick @Rina** and **Hemanta Patwa** are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W- 1.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this court.

A fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused Rinku Roy. Let the same be filed with the case record.

Learned Special P.P-in-charge is present with one witness i.e. P.W- 1.

P.W- 1 is further examined-in-chief and deferred on the prayer of learned Special P.P-in-charge.

At this stage a petition to provide medical assistance to accused Rinku Roy has been filed by the learned counsel of the said accused.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

The Superintendent, A.W.C.H is directed to provide necessary medical assistance to accused Rinku Roy and submit a comprehensive medical report in respect of the said accused by 07.05.2025.

Fix **07.05.2025** for awaiting medical report in respect of accused Rinku Roy.

Fix **06.06.2025** for production of accused persons further evidence of PW-1.

The I.O is directed to produce the said witness on the date fixed.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.