

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 10(06)2024
Special Case No. 71/2024
CNR: WBSP01-002586-2024

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 13
Dt. 07.05.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting medical report in respect of accused Rinku Roy.

A medical report has been submitted by the Superintendent, A.W.C.H vide no. 1475/AB dated 06.05.2025.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused Rinku Roy.

Learned counsel for the accused submitted before this court that necessary direction may be given upon the concerned correctional home for providing comprehensive medical report along with all prescriptions, all relevant medical documents from the dated of admission to S.S.K.M hospital to till date i.e. 06.05.2025.

Heard both sides.

Prayer of the learned counsel for the accused is considered and allowed.

The Superintendent, A.W.C.H is directed to provide comprehensive medical report along with all prescriptions, all relevant medical documents from the dated of admission to S.S.K.M hospital to till date i.e. 06.05.2025 in respect of accused Rinku Roy by the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of the petition be sent to the concerned correctional home for information and necessary compliance.

To date i.e. **06.06.2025** for production of accused persons and further evidence of PW-1.

To date for report from the concerned correctional home.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.