

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 10(06)2024
Spl Case - 71/2024
CNR-WBSP01-002586-2024
Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 21
Dt. 14.07.2025

Accused persons namely Bablu Ghosh , Mohua Singh @ Mohua Malick
@ Rina and Hemanta Patwa are produced from J.C. through V.C.S .

Another accused namely Rinku Roy is not produce from J.C.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

Ld Spl P.P is appeared with one witness.

PW1 is cross examination in full then discharged.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 26.08.2025 for production and evidence.

Fix 27.08.2025 for production and evidence.

sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore