

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 10(06)2024**  
**Spl Case - 71/2024**  
**CNR-WBSP01-002586-2024**  
Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 25  
Dt. 19.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing bail petition of accused persons namely  
Mohua Singh @ Mohua Mallick @ Rina and Hemanta Patwa.  
Medical report of accused Hemanta Patwa is received from Correctional  
Home.

Ld Spl P.P is absent today.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 24.11.2025 for hearing bail petition.

**IO of this case is directed to serve notice upon the defacto complainant  
regarding this bail hearing.**

sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore