

**In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore**  
**Special ST No. 10(06)2024**  
**Spl Case - 71/2024**  
**CNR-WBSP01-002586-2024**

Present : Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II (JO Code – WB00695)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J., (In-charge)  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 27

Dt 16.12.2025

Accused person Mohua Singh @ Mohua Mallick @ Rina, Bablu Ghosh  
and Hemanta Patwa are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

I.O has filed a medical report of UTP Hemanta Patwa.

Let the same be filed with the record.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 30.01.2026 for production and evidence .

sd/-

Judge in charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore