

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 10(06)2024
Special Case No. 71/2024
CNR: WBSP01-002586-2024

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No 20

Dt. 30.01.2026

Accused persons namely **Bablu Ghosh, Mohua Singh @Mohua Mallick @Rina** and **Hemanta Patwa** are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this court.

Learned Special P.P-in-charge is present with one witness.

Ld P.O is busy in recording evidence in Spl ST 03(02)2024 as per Hon'ble High Court's direction.

No time today.

Case is adjourned today.

Witness is discharged without examination.

Fix **06.03.2026** for production of accused persons and evidence.

sd/-
Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.